
I 
' 

-! 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATE 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT No. a 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
AGRtEMENT. 

TO LEASE NO GS-098· 0214 7 

ADDf<ESS OF PREMISES: 6999Slerra C~nter ParkwayJleno, Nevada, 09511-2213 

:::.::::r::~:T, :::;~d~::·:::~~:t::;:sr,d:~:;y5:n::e::e~
1

u:~~:~::~t~:, WA •98101-2632-o?C?Yq~ L~~?<> ~ 
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereina!ler called the Government: (b:,0~ 
WHEREAS, lhe parties hereto desire to amend lhe above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned oovenant and agree that the sald Lease Is amended, 
· effacHve uoon execullon by the Governn1ant and Lessor, as fol!ov1s: 

To add Paragraph 32 to the lease to make a lump sum payment for 1he tenant Improvement overage and agency directed cllange 
orders. 

Paragraphs 32 ls added to the lease as follows: 

•32, 	 The. total tenant improvement aniount to be pald by the Government is $4,022,669.00. The tenant Improven1ent amount to be 

amortized in the !ease rental payn1ents rs $1,683,958.00, v1hlch has been amortized over the ten (10) year fion tern1 of the \ease 

at an interest rate of 0% per year. In accordance with Section 3.3, Tenant Improvement Rental Adjustment (MAR 2007). \he 
GOvernmant shall rnake a lump sun-1 payment to the Lessor for the tenant improveo1ent overage and assocfated change orders in 
the amount of $2,338,711. The Notice 1o Proceed with construction of the tenant improvements was lssued on 
February 2, 2011. 

The Tenant Improvement Overage: 
Tl Conslruclton Cost $ 3,822,709.00 
Deduct Amortized Tl _$-1,683,958.00 

Tl overage T?lal 	 $ 2,138,751.00 

The Tenant Improvement Change Orders: 
Change Order No. 1 $ 11,966.00 
Change Order No. 2 $ 85,508.00 

Change Order No. 3 $ 27,598.00 
Change Order No. 4 $ 5,905.00 

Change Order No. 5 $ 19,971.00 
Change Order No. 6 $ 42,063.00 
Change Order No. 7 $ 18,452.00 

Cliange Order No. 8 S 10,339,00 
Change Order Total $ 221,802.00 
Ti Allowance Credit 	 $ -21,842,00 

$ 199.960.00 

Tenanl ln1provement Overage . $2, 138,761,00 

Ten.ant Improvement Change Orders $ 199,960.00 

Lump sum Payment $ 2,338,711.00 

The lump sum payment is authorized uncter Reimbursement Work Authorizations Numbers N0024154, N1201895, and N1201905. 

No GSA Broker Commission or Commission Credit shall be due by \he Lessor with respect tp the above $2,338,711.00. 




BY 

.,,, ,.., 

<< Pnge 1 of 2>> 


Pago 2 of Suppleinen!al Lease Agreement No. 2 of lease No. GS·098 '0-214 7 


All other terms and cohdlUons of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 

«The remainder of this page Is left blank Intentionally» 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names·as of the date first above wriltei1. 

S, I 

(l._, . oe ti"IT l\-oov, t.L.<­LESSOR: MT HOOD, LLC · ...h.ii..;:~~ i: ....w 1,,.1,.1,1f<ur-(l1t 

v• /th:k
Print Name. and Official ugo) I 

:/Ot}( (fElf!ll v- A-SI;c/. ,tJtttH«Jxbt._,,___ 
(PMt Namailnd Ofrrclal title) · 

S ADMINISTRATION, Public Buildings Service 

Contracting Officer 
{Ofllclal Ulla} 

GSA FORM 276 JUL 67 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02147-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



